XII. PROPOSAL FORM (2)

Sheet 20 of 25

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total costs as determined from the Engineer's estimate of
quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for
the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications.

The Municipality reserves the right to award the contract on a split order basis, lump sum, or
individual item basis, or such combinations as shall best serve the interest of the Municipality. In the event
of a tie between two or more low responsible bidders, the Municipality reserves the right to make an award
to any of the tie bidders.

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

BASE BID: CDBG 2016 IMPROVEMENTS TO PARK PLACE

ITEM EST. UNIT DESCRIPTION & UNIT PRICES UNIT PRICE COMPUTED
NO. QTY. (IN WORDS) (IN FIGURES) AMOUNT
1. 1 LS Mobilization / Demobilization
Dollars
Cents $ $
2 1 L.S. Clearing Site
Dollars
Cents $ $
3 1 L.S. Maintenance & Protection of Traffic
Dollars
Cents $ $
4, 1 Allow Police Traffic Directors*
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars
Zero Cents $25.000.00  $25.000.00
5. 20 C.Y. Roadway Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed)
Dollars
Cents $ $
6. 70 S.Y. Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)
Dollars
Cents $ $
o, 1,400 S.Y. Milling, 2" Average Depth
Dollars
Cents $ $




10.

11

12.

I3.

14.

15.

16.

e

18.

1,400 S.Y.
20 Ton
165 Ton
1 UNIT
1 UNIT
25 S.Y.
110 S.Y.
380 SY.
45 S.Y.
4 S.Y.
25 L&
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Geotextile Fabric and Tack Coat
Dollars
Cents

Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19M64, 4 Thick (If & Where Directed)

Dollars

Cents

Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course. 9.5M64, 2" Thick

Dollars
Cents

Reset Manhole Casting
Dollars
Cents

Reset Water Valve Boxes
Dollars
Cents

HMA Driveway Repair, 6™ Thick
Dollars
Cents

Concrete Driveway, Reinforced. 6™ Thick
Dollars
Cents

Concrete Sidewalk, 47 Thick
Dollars
Cents

Concrete Sidewalk. Reinforced. 6™ Thick
Dollars
Cents

Detectable Waming Surface
Dollars
Cents

9"x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb
Dollars

Cents

$
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$

$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
S $
$ $




19.

20.

22

24,

25.

26.

950

110

26

10

75
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L.F. Granite Block Curb
Dollars
Cents

L.F.  Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 8~
Dollars
Cents
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L.F.  Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 24™

Dollars
Cents

S.F.  Traffic Markings, Long Life, Thermoplastic
Dollars
Cents

L.F. Yellow Curb Paint
Dollars
Cents

L.S. Site Restoration
Dollars
Cents

UNIT Tree Removal, Over 36 Diameter

Dollars
Cents
L.S. Contract Allowance**
Ten Thousand Dollars
Zero Cents

$ $
$ $
h) S
S $
$ $
$ $
S $
$10,000.00 _ $10.000.00
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* The contractor shall make an allowance in the bid to cover the potential for uniform traffic director. The
contractor shall allow $25,000 to cover payment of a uniform traffic director on an hourly basis in this base
bid. If no uniform traffic director is required, then no payment will be made under this item. All work
must be ordered by the Engineer to qualify for payment.

** The contractor shall make an allowance in his bid for any modifications associated with this project
including any materials, services or appurtenances not specifically described in the specifications but as
required for completion of the project. All work must be ordered by the Engineer to qualify for payment.
This item is intended to be utilized to compensate the contractor for the unknown areas of the work or
other facilities not specified, but necessary to complete the work not called for or shown on the plans.

The contractor will be paid from the allowance based on a mutually agreeable price between the contractor
and the Engineer prior to commencing modifications for those items as ordered by the Engineer in writing.

The contractor shall allow $10,000 to cover this work. Nothing herein shall constitute a guarantee that the
contractor is entitled to payment of the full allowance. If no work is done under this item, the full amount
of $10,000 shall not be paid by the owner to the Contractor. To qualify for payment, work must be ordered
by the Engineer in writing.

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID ITEMS 1-26 (IN FIGURES)

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID ITEMS 1-26 (IN WORDS)





