XII. PROPOSAL FORM (2)

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total costs as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications.

The Municipality reserves the right to award the contract on a split order basis, lump sum, or individual item basis, or such combinations as shall best serve the interest of the Municipality. In the event of a tie between two or more low responsible bidders, the Municipality reserves the right to make an award to any of the tie bidders.

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION & UNIT PRICES (IN WORDS)		UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	COMPUTED AMOUNT	
1.	1	LS	Mobilization / Demobilization	n			
					\$	\$	
2.	1	L.S.	Clearing Site				
				Dollars			
				-	\$	\$	
3.	1	L.S.	Maintenance & Protection of	Traffic			
				_ Dollars			
				_ Cents	\$	_ \$	
4.	1	Allow	Police Traffic Directors*				
			Twenty-Five Thousand	_ Dollars			
			Zero	_ Cents	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
5.	20	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Uncla	ssified (If & Where Directed)			
				_ Dollars			
				_ Cents	\$	\$	
6.	70	S.Y.	Dense Graded Aggregate Ba	Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)			
			-	_ Dollars			
				_ Cents	\$	\$	
7.	1,400	S.Y.	Milling, 2" Average Depth				
				_ Dollars			
				0 1	C.	•	

XII. PROPOSAL FORM (3)

8.	1,400	S.Y.	Geotextile Fabric and Tack Coat				
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Dollars			
				Cents	\$	\$	
9.	20 Ton		Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19M64, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)				
			The second secon	Dollars	¢.	6	
				Cents	5	\$	
10.	165	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick Dollars				
					\$	<u> </u>	
1.1		LINIT	Described and Continue				
11.	1	UNIT	Reset Manhole Casting	Dallara			
				Dollars	¢	\$	
				Cents	2	<u> </u>	
12.	1	UNIT	Reset Water Valve Boxes				
				Dollars			
				Cents	\$	\$	
13.	25						
13.	40	S.Y.	- 1				
				Cents	\$	\$	
				cents	Ψ	<u> </u>	
14.	110	S.Y.					
				Cents	\$	\$	
15.	380	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thic	ek			
					\$	\$	
16	15	e v	Comprete Sidewalls Dainfor	and 6" Think			
10.	43	5.1.	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinfor				
					•	\$	
				Cents	Φ		
17.	4	S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surfac	e			
				Dollars			
				Cents	\$	\$	
18.	25	L.F.	9"x18" Concrete Vertical C	Curb			
CONTRACT.		- 					
				Cents	\$	\$	

XII. PROPOSAL FORM (4)

19.	950	L.F.	Granite Block Curb			
			· Vancous de la constant de la const	Dollars		
				Cents	\$	\$
20.	110 L.F. Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 8"		, 8"			
				Dollars		
					\$	\$
21.	26 L.F. Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 2			. 24"		
					* 5500)	
				Cents	\$	_ S
22	10 S.F. Traffic Markings, Long Life, Thermo		ife Thermonles	rtic		
22.	10	S.F.			stic	
			-	Cents	\$	•
				Cents	D	_ J
23.	75	L.F.	Yellow Curb Paint			
				Dollars		
				~	\$	\$
24	1	IS	Site Restoration			
27.	1	2.0.		Dollars		
					\$	S
				Coms	Ψ	- V
25.	4	UNIT	Tree Removal, Over 36"			
				Dollars		
					\$	_ \$
26.	1	L.S.	Contract Allowance**			
		700000 (TOO)		Dollars		
			Zero	Cents	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	1	L.S.	Site Restoration Tree Removal, Over 36" Contract Allowance** Ten Thousand	Cents Dollars Cents Diameter Dollars Cents Dollars	\$ \$	\$\$

XII. PROPOSAL FORM (5)

- * The contractor shall make an allowance in the bid to cover the potential for uniform traffic director. The contractor shall allow \$25,000 to cover payment of a uniform traffic director on an hourly basis in this base bid. If no uniform traffic director is required, then no payment will be made under this item. All work must be ordered by the Engineer to qualify for payment.
- ** The contractor shall make an allowance in his bid for any modifications associated with this project including any materials, services or appurtenances not specifically described in the specifications but as required for completion of the project. All work must be ordered by the Engineer to qualify for payment. This item is intended to be utilized to compensate the contractor for the unknown areas of the work or other facilities not specified, but necessary to complete the work not called for or shown on the plans. The contractor will be paid from the allowance based on a mutually agreeable price between the contractor and the Engineer prior to commencing modifications for those items as ordered by the Engineer in writing.

The contractor shall allow \$10,000 to cover this work. Nothing herein shall constitute a guarantee that the contractor is entitled to payment of the full allowance. If no work is done under this item, the full amount of \$10,000 shall not be paid by the owner to the Contractor. To qualify for payment, work must be ordered by the Engineer in writing.

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID ITEMS 1-26 (IN FIGURES)

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID ITEMS 1-26 (IN WORDS)